

COUNTY OF YOLO

ELECTIONS OFFICE

625 COURT STREET, ROOM B-05, WOODLAND CA 95695 (P) 530.666.8133 (F) 530.666.8123

JESSE SALINAS

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Katharine Campos Program Manager (530) 666-8132 10/19/2018

Vote by Mail Ballot Drop Off at Libraries Available for November 6th Election

Woodland, CA –The Yolo County Elections office is partnering with the Yolo County Library and the Woodland Public Library to provide Vote by Mail ballot drop off locations for the upcoming November 6th General Election. Vote by Mail ballot drop off boxes at the libraries will be managed by authorized Yolo County Elections and deputized Library staff, offering a convenient and secure option for Vote by Mail voters who choose not to use the post office to return their completed ballot.

Library Vote by Mail ballot drop off boxes will be available in the Woodland Public Library, the Arthur F. Turner Community Library in West Sacramento, the Mary L. Stephens Davis Branch Library, the Winters Community Library, and the Esparto Regional Library. Voters can drop off their completed Vote by Mail ballots beginning Friday October 19th through Monday, November 5th at 2:00 p.m. Please note, Vote by Mail ballot drop off boxes are only available during the libraries' regular business hours.

Library Vote by Mail ballot drop off boxes offer voters another convenient way to return their ballots without having to pay for postage on their ballot. In this election the ballot will require one first-class stamp; thus, for some, the Vote by Mail ballot drop off boxes are an affordable alternative option. Library staff will have limited information about the election, voting, and voter registration. If you have a question about any matters pertaining to the election itself, please contact the Yolo County Elections office.

For more information from Yolo County Elections visit: www.yoloelections.org or call (530) 666-8133. Connect with Yolo County ACE- Assessor/Clerk-Recorder/Elections on Facebook: /YoloACE, and Twitter: @YoloCoACE to stay informed about events and get live election night results for the November 6, 2018 election.

Yolo County Library connects people and ideas. For more information about Yolo County Library locations or hours of operation, visit us online at <u>yolocountylibrary.org</u> or find us on <u>Facebook</u>. The Woodland Public Library fosters lifelong learning by providing resources to explore, learn, create, and connect. For information about the Woodland Public Library, visit our webpage at <u>cityofwoodland.org/library</u> or find us on <u>Facebook</u>.

* * *